THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Car	ntrac	4 NI	ım	hor
COL	mac	T INI	ım	per

**SAP Number** 4400015232

## Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

<b>Department Contract Representative</b>	John Ades, Captain	
Telephone Number	909-387-0640	
Contractor	County of Riverside, Office of the	
	Sheriff-Coroner	
Contractor Representative	James Armstrong	
Telephone Number	(951) 443-2300	
Contract Term	7/1/2020 – 6/30/2025	
Original Contract Amount	\$750,000	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$750,000	
Cost Center		

## Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Approve Contract with the County of Riverside, Office of the Sheriff-Coroner, as a non-competitive procurement, in a total aggregate amount not to exceed \$750,000, for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2025 for the provision of autopsy services.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel	<u> </u>	John Ades, Captain	
Date	Date	Date	